
NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 04-30-14 

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 7/31/2014

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 208,884        28,843 7,367 22,497 92,247 7,205 17,829 19,505 13,391
Interview Groups Scheduled* 152,807        21,239 5,631 16,779 67,345 5,436 12,615 14,349 9,413
  Conducted 145,707 95.40% 19,559 5,453 15,984 65,132 5,023 11,909 13,656 8,991
  No shows 5,433 3.60% 1,383 142 529 1,735 314 443 569 318
  Cancelled by applicant 585 0.40% 165 8 71 193 23 41 58 26
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,082 0.70% 132 28 195 285 76 222 66 78
Cases Completed 207,921        28,718 7,314 22,396 91,876 7,160 17,708 19,435 13,314
Adjudicated Cases 204,216 98.20% 28,017 7,165 21,911 90,616 6,935 17,441 19,067 13,064
   Grants 181,847 89.00% 23,598 5,620 19,305 82,146 5,748 15,900 18,173 11,357
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,624 8.60% 3,556 1,330 1,982 6,495 958 1,214 700 1,389
      Ineligible to apply 11,534 5.60% 2,311 857 1,422 4,618 525 667 405 729
      Ineligible for relief 6,090 3.00% 1,245 473 560 1,877 433 547 295 660
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,745 2.30% 863 215 624 1,975 229 327 194 318
      Interviewed - valid status 1,602 0.80% 237 58 142 759 45 90 66 205
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,143 1.50% 626 157 482 1,216 184 237 128 113
Other Completions 3,705 1.80% 701 149 485 1,260 225 267 368 250
   Referral --no show for Interview 817 0.40% 121 70 224 70 106 23 100 103
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 267 0.10% 103 0 49 53 42 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,648 0.80% 247 56 128 700 51 163 213 90
   Dismissal -no show for interview 598 0.30% 178 17 47 246 16 44 19 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 375 0.20% 52 6 37 191 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       89.00% 84.20% 78.40% 88.10% 90.70% 82.90% 91.20% 95.30% 86.90%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 73        13 0 5 16 2 18 10 9
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 171        28 12 2 94 5 11 10 9
Cases with Future Interview Date 240        4 13 16 178 9 0 20 0
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  479        80 28 78 83 29 92 30 59
Total Pending 890        112 53 96 355 43 103 60 68



NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 05-31-14 

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 7/31/2014

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 208,942        28,853 7,370 22,504 92,265 7,202 17,835 19,518 13,395
Interview Groups Scheduled* 152,884        21,239 5,636 16,784 67,408 5,436 12,616 14,355 9,410
  Conducted 145,782 95.40% 19,560 5,458 15,989 65,193 5,023 11,910 13,661 8,988
  No shows 5,433 3.60% 1,382 142 529 1,735 314 443 570 318
  Cancelled by applicant 587 0.40% 165 8 71 195 23 41 58 26
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,082 0.70% 132 28 195 285 76 222 66 78
Cases Completed 208,089        28,733 7,322 22,411 91,975 7,165 17,712 19,461 13,310
Adjudicated Cases 204,387 98.20% 28,030 7,173 21,926 90,720 6,940 17,445 19,093 13,060
   Grants 182,008 89.10% 23,610 5,628 19,320 82,243 5,756 15,901 18,193 11,357
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,638 8.60% 3,556 1,330 1,982 6,508 955 1,216 706 1,385
      Ineligible to apply 11,549 5.70% 2,310 857 1,422 4,631 525 669 406 729
      Ineligible for relief 6,089 3.00% 1,246 473 560 1,877 430 547 300 656
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,741 2.30% 864 215 624 1,969 229 328 194 318
      Interviewed - valid status 1,601 0.80% 237 58 142 757 45 91 66 205
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,140 1.50% 627 157 482 1,212 184 237 128 113
Other Completions 3,702 1.80% 703 149 485 1,255 225 267 368 250
   Referral --no show for Interview 819 0.40% 123 70 224 70 106 23 100 103
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 267 0.10% 103 0 49 53 42 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,644 0.80% 247 56 128 696 51 163 213 90
   Dismissal -no show for interview 597 0.30% 178 17 47 245 16 44 19 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 375 0.20% 52 6 37 191 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       89.10% 84.20% 78.50% 88.10% 90.70% 82.90% 91.10% 95.30% 87.00%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 73        13 0 5 16 2 18 10 9
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 261        27 17 4 171 8 9 16 9
Cases with Future Interview Date 66        14 0 16 31 5 0 0 0
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  453        66 31 68 72 22 96 31 67
Total Pending 780        107 48 88 274 35 105 47 76



NACARA Cumulative Report
6-21-99 Through 06-30-14 

* May represent more than one applicant, as interviews are scheduled by I-589 family groupings.
CIS Asylum Program

Approximate Figures 7/31/2014

NACARA Workload Statistics Total Percent ZAR ZCH ZHN ZLA ZMI ZNK ZNY ZSF
Applications Filed 209,021        28,876 7,378 22,521 92,282 7,207 17,836 19,523 13,398
Interview Groups Scheduled* 152,917        21,244 5,636 16,790 67,427 5,438 12,617 14,354 9,411
  Conducted 145,809 95.40% 19,565 5,459 15,994 65,210 5,024 11,911 13,657 8,989
  No shows 5,436 3.60% 1,382 142 529 1,736 315 443 571 318
  Cancelled by applicant 590 0.40% 165 8 71 196 23 41 60 26
  Cancelled by USCIS 1,082 0.70% 132 27 196 285 76 222 66 78
Cases Completed 208,199        28,750 7,326 22,433 92,027 7,171 17,722 19,459 13,311
Adjudicated Cases 204,500 98.20% 28,047 7,177 21,948 90,775 6,946 17,455 19,091 13,061
   Grants 182,113 89.10% 23,629 5,632 19,341 82,291 5,762 15,911 18,189 11,358
   Referrals (interviewed cases) 17,643 8.60% 3,553 1,330 1,983 6,512 955 1,216 709 1,385
      Ineligible to apply 11,550 5.60% 2,307 857 1,423 4,634 525 669 406 729
      Ineligible for relief 6,093 3.00% 1,246 473 560 1,878 430 547 303 656
      Ineligible - failure to concede 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Dismissals -- on merits 4,744 2.30% 865 215 624 1,972 229 328 193 318
      Interviewed - valid status 1,602 0.80% 237 58 142 758 45 91 66 205
      Reinstated Order 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
      Final Order 3,142 1.50% 628 157 482 1,214 184 237 127 113
Other Completions 3,699 1.80% 703 149 485 1,252 225 267 368 250
   Referral --no show for Interview 819 0.40% 123 70 224 70 106 23 100 103
   Referral -- no show for fingerprints 267 0.10% 103 0 49 53 42 5 3 12
   Dismissal --Withdrawal 1,644 0.80% 249 56 128 694 51 163 213 90
   Dismissal -no show for interview 594 0.30% 176 17 47 244 16 44 19 31
   Dismissal - no show for fingerprints 375 0.20% 52 6 37 191 10 32 33 14
Approval Rate       89.10% 84.20% 78.50% 88.10% 90.70% 83.00% 91.20% 95.30% 87.00%
Revocations of NACARA Approvals 73        13 0 5 16 2 18 10 9
Cases Interviewed Pending Final Disposition 224        26 17 3 137 8 12 12 9
Cases with Future Interview Date 40        3 0 9 28 0 0 0 0
Cases Pending Interview Scheduling  485        84 35 71 74 26 84 42 69
Total Pending 749        113 52 83 239 34 96 54 78
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